PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dennis L. Bushnell	04/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bikebiz III, Inc.
Street Address:	5627 University Way NE
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11740839

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)622-7485

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 622-8484

Email: samantha.pak@millernash.com

Correspondent Name: Samantha C. Pak, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: 600 Union Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2352

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 539921-0003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Samantha C. Pak, Ph.D

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019221 FRAME: 0921

500266539

T \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Dennis L. Bushnell, a citizen of the United States, with a mailing address of 2816 "K" Street SE, Auburn, Washington 98002, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the inventor of a certain new and useful invention entitled ECCENTRIC BOTTOM BRACKET ASSEMBLY ("Invention"); and

WHEREAS, Bikebiz III, Inc., a Washington corporation whose principal place of business is 5627 University Way NE, Seattle, Washington 98105, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and to any application for Letters Patent of the United States, including any and all divisional, reissue and continuation, substitute, reexamined patents or other applications and/or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon ("Patent Rights");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, effective as of the date of the agreement referenced below, the entirety of his right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Patent Rights, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any application for Letters Patent, Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any application for Letters Patent, Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, on the Invention is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the protection of the Invention by application for Letters Patent, Letters Patent or Patents, United

-1- SEADOCS:274643.2

States or foreign, for litigation regarding applications for Letters Patent or Letters Patent or Patents on the Invention, or for the purpose of protecting title to said Invention or Letter Patent or Patents therefor.

Executed this 26 day of April, 2007 at Seattle, Washington.

STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Dennis L. Bushnell is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument

Dated 2011 26th, 2007.

(Seal or stamp)

RECORDED: 04/27/2007

Notary Public State of Washington LAURA A. FELIX MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 23, 2007

(Print Name) Residing at US Bank My appointment expires 10-23

SEADOCS:274643.1